PROMOTIONAL OFFER TERMS AND CONDITIONS (TERMS)

1.	Name of promotion	The Standard Bank LookSee Promotional Offer
2.	Promoter	The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited (Standard Bank/We/Us/Our)
3.	Start date	00h00 on 01 April 2023
4.	End date	23h59 on 31 December 2023
5.	What we are offering (Offer)	Existing Standard Bank clients; We are offering you 20 000 UCount Rewards Points when you successfully take up a solar power energy solution offered on our LookSee platform. New Standard Bank clients: (you become a Standard Bank
		client after you hear about this Offer): We are offering you 20 000 UCount Rewards Points when you open a Standard Bank Private Bank transactional account, become a member of Standard Bank's UCount Rewards programme, and take up a solar power energy solution offered on our LookSee platform.
6.	Who qualifies for the Offer	 You must be: be a South African citizen and 18 years or older; be a Standard Bank client with a Prestige, Professional, Private Banking or Signature transactional bank account that is KYC (Know Your Client) compliant; be a member of the Standard Bank UCount Rewards programme, whose account is in Good Standing; and have received a communication from us about this Offer.
7.	How to accept the Offer	Complete the query form on looksee.co.za/solar/apply or the Call Me Back form on www.standardbank.co.za/privatebank and subscribe to a solar power energy solution offered on the LookSee platform by one of the following suppliers: 1. Sinogy

		2. Power4Less
		3. Dorman Projects
		4. WeTility
8.	How many times you	Once
	can accept the Offer	
9.	How you will receive	After a verification process, your UCount Rewards account will
	the Offer	be credited with 20 000 Points within 1 month of installation of
		the solar power energy solution.
10.	Other terms	For new clients, you will have to comply with our account
		opening requirements and our UCount Rewards programme
		requirements.

11. **GENERAL**

- 11.1 Please read the Terms carefully and pay special attention to the clauses that are in bold, as they may limit our liability (responsibility) or involve some risk to you.
- 11.2 We are the promoter of the Offer. Any reference to **we/us/our** includes our directors, sponsors, agents or consultants, where the context allows for it.
- 11.3 By participating in the Offer, you agree to be bound by:
- 11.3.1 these Terms;
- 11.3.2 the UCount Rewards programme terms and conditions;
- the terms and conditions of any of our products or services that you sign up for as part of the Offer; and
- 11.3.4 any supplier terms and conditions (if applicable).
- These Terms apply to the Offer and to all information (including promotional or advertising material that is published) in relation to the Offer.

- 11.5 We are not responsible for any loss or damage which you or any third party may suffer as a result of you taking up the Offer.
- 11.6 We are not responsible if you are not able to successfully take up the Offer for any reason, including because of an interruption in services or a technological failure.
- 11.7 We reserve the right to amend these Terms.
- 11.8 We can end the Offer with immediate effect with or without notice to you. If this happens, you waive (give up) any rights, which you may have against us and you will have no claim against us.
- 11.9 If there is a dispute in respect of these Terms or the Offer, our decision is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11.10 The Offer cannot be used together with any other similar offer or campaign promoted by us.
- 11.11 The following people cannot participate in the Offer:
- 11.11.1 directors, employees, agents or consultants of Standard Bank and Liberty Group Limited;
- 11.11.2 immediate family members of any of the persons specified in clause 11.11.1; and
- 11.11.3 suppliers of any goods or services for the Offer.